Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division

} [2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order
i | Past Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Vendor Contact Phone: 619-321-6752 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered

#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION

Order Date: 10-07-2021 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2100000023 4 Procurement Folder: 762738
Document Name: Installation Energy and Water Plans Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Change Order No. 2-Time extension only Change Order No 2- To extend the contract time per
the attached documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Tara Lyle
Telephone: (304) 558-2544
Email: tara.Llyle@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-09-02
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2021-11-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000232671 Requestor Name: Timothy D Hersman
TETRA TECH INC Requestor Phone: (304) 561-6453
1230 Columbia Street, Suite 1000 Requestor Email: timothy.d.hersman.nfg@mail.mil
San Diego CA 92101
us

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE
1707 COONSKIN DR 1707 COONSKIN DR
CHARLESTON WV 25311 CHARLESTON WV 25311
us Us
4
)
LA \7V M eae R B o Total Order Amount: $637,416.00
o i ;.i?‘_,[ia:uiilg UIVISION S IFhe L JORY

LU 19/t

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATT QG-ENIXAL OVALAS TOF!

ORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFIGATION
DATE: | (O4/3-2 4
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATE: i A%‘m
ELMTKgN F{LQ /’({,/‘)UJ' ELEC RONIC SIGNATUR FIL‘E\Q
v

| 1

Date Printed: Oct 7, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2100000023 4

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

To extend the original contract according to all terms, conditiens, prices and specifications contained in the original contract and all authorized change orders per the
attached documentation.

No change in contract total. Effective date of change: 09/23/2021
Effective date of extension 09/02/2021 through 11/30/2021
All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81101508 0.00000 0.000000 592516.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-09-02 2021-11-30

Commodity Line Description: Installation Energy and Water Plans

Extended Description:
Provide professional engineering consulting services per the attached documentation.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81101508 0.00000 0.000000 44900.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-04-28 2021-11-30

Commodity Line Description: CHANGE ORDER No.1 - To increase confract amount

Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER No.1 - To increase contract amount per the attached documentation.

Date Printed: Oct7, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJZ2100000023 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



R TETRA TECH

23 September 2021

MAJ Jason Fernatt

Facilities Management Branch Chief, CFMO WVARNG
1707 Coonskin Drive

Charleston, WV 25311

Subject: Request for Period of Performance Extension
Dear MAJ Fernatt,

Tetra Tech is requesting a contract extension to complete the Installation Energy and Water Plan that
we started under contract ADJ2100000023. There is no change to the contract for price or deliverables;
we only request the period of performance end date be extended to 30 November 2021. Members of
our team suffered through contraction of the Covid virus which delayed our ability to finish this contract
on time. Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jim Perkins
Program Manager, Energy Services
P: 619.321.6752

Email: Jim.Perkins@tetratech.com

Cc:  John Havens, Tetra Tech IEWP and Energy Audit Project Manager

Tetra Tech, Inc.
1230 Columbia Street, Suite 1000, San Diego, CA 92101
Tel 619-525-7188 Fax £19-525-7186 tetratech.com



_ DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE S
~ JOINT FORCES HEADGUARTERS WEST vsmaw,a s
: 1707 COONSKIN DRIVE S
= CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25311-1026

 NowvEws. - ~ 70ctober2021

. To: 'f_f_"_':_'Ms Tara Lyle Buyer Supemsor
L o -: Wﬁsi %flrgmia Division of ?umhasmg

' -.-:'gﬁ::'f:_'_:_gf-‘.ﬁﬁi)ﬂ Mr Bear; ngarz:i Pmcuwmem Anafyst

Ofﬁce a‘f the Adjmant Geﬂerai Stai:a of West \?srgm[a _ '

- Rﬁ - Ghange Order Justifi caisom

- CPO-ADJ2100000023
- CO#2 Installation Emrgy amf Water Pians
: Taira T‘ach im: -

L Tms change cfrdﬁr reques’t for the pm;ect mtad above is to extend the comr‘am % me. The letter
L ;';éatad September 23, 2021, from the Vendor reflects this request for an extension to the contract
. andis attached to this subm;ssmn “This change order request is necessary because the vendor
~ had employees working on this pregect test positive for COVID, this ax’iansscn will allow far
s _comp?etzr:m uf the pmjs-ct and final m\fo;ce payment. _

o :_3 | '_ '_ P&r thss justif" r::-atim we. respecrm y request the approval of Change Order #2 as submsﬁed :

- -_‘E‘he pa int mf mntm:t ﬁ:)i’ this mmesmnéeﬂce is the undengneﬁi at 304~56‘§ 6829 or emag& at

- damﬁe.d;wmt el _n @mailmil.

_Z'f:_lgfﬁeaﬁngeré;-" :
. Procurement Analyst
WV Military Authority

o ;Cansiructmn & Famfmes Managsmeni Offi rse




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
= e L Purchasing Division e
- CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
- construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed fo the state or a
- political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obiigations refated to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
 use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees. - : R e - =

~ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state

or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: {1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
- dollars in the aggregate: or (2) the debtor is in employer default. - e : e

.. EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where & vender has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
© eleven:of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final 'or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the

- provisions of such-plan or agreement. - : IR L :

. DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of Hs politicat
- subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, ficense assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penaity
- or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including ;

-any inlerest or additionzl penalties acorued thereon. e 5 St : L -

S “E#}#Ic_tye;' default”_?neans _hévingan nd%siar_ading balance or liability o the old fund or 1o the 'uhirisu_réd ._emp%c?ye_r;s‘ fund or being
. in policy default; as defined in W, Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation Coverage, or fallureto
fuily meet its obligations as a workers' compensation seif-insured employer. An employer is not in employer defauitf 4 has entered

into 2 repayment agresment with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the abligations under the
© | repayment agreement. : : Z G el i

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, fimited liability cornpany or any other

- form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or confyect through
- which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect recaive or

- conirol @ portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor coniract: with the party receiving an
- 2mount that meets or exceed five percent.of the total contract amaourt. i Bl HERL '

~ AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
 law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
- any monetary obligation owad to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and {2} for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
- party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
- exception above. e : i e e
- WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

e s

~ Vendors Name: - Jadpa Tookh Tae : e _
- Authorized Signature: __ T/igpems A "M ; o Date 5”4//@# &
 State of _’\f%mg,%mmm . ' ‘
_ {Zdﬂn:t? of j}\\’ift}’}wﬁ ;,._3 o L to-wit: _ -
= Taken, subscribed, and sworm 1o before me this {0 day of TWef & mrbhe 0 2030,
My Gommission expires .ﬁhﬁg&%‘% & ' , 20004 L =
 AFFIXSEALHERE . NOTARY PUBLIC /77 {41 &7 éfﬁ_@
e ';in- { Pennsyivania - Notary Sea : il v g ; :
o BerL. Kelly, Notary Public -  Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)
 AlleghenyCounty i £ b menG B

- 'Mycoﬁséﬂiss}enexpifesAugusta,2_(_224
" Commission number 1367723
WMember, Pennsylvenia Asseciation of otaries




West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

TETRA TECH, INC.

Organization Information

Effective Established - Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Filing Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation 12/13/2002 12/13/2002 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

5413 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Servies - Professional,
Busi Scientific and Techincal Servies - )
aaas Architectural, Engineering and Capital Stock

Purpose Related Services (landscape
architects, drafting, geophysical
mapping, testing labs)
Charter Control 52423
County Number
Charter DE Excess Acres
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will Par Value
Term Years
Authorized Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type Address
. 803 QUARRIER ST.
Local Office Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25301 f

Mailing Address

3475 E. FOOTHILL BLVD.
PASADENA, CA, 91107
USA

Notice of Process

Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
Charleston, WV, 25313-1561

Principal Office
Address

3475 E. FOOTHILL BLVD.
PASADENA, CA, 91107
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

DAN L BATRACK
3475 EAST FOOTHILL BLVD.
PASADENA, CA, 91107

Director

J. CHRISTOPHER LEWIS
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

Incorporator

RICHARD A. LEMMON
630 N. ROSEMEAD BLVD.
PASADENA, CA, 91107
USA

President

LESLIE L. SHOEMAKER
3475 EAST FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

Secretary

PRESTON HOPSON
3475 EAST FOOTHILL BLVD.
PASADENA, CA, 91107

Treasurer

STEVEN M. BURDICK
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

Type

Name/Address

DBA

DBA Name

Description

Effective Date

Termination Date

MAXIM TECHNOLOGIES

TRADENAME

5/13/2004

10/3/2006

MCNAMEE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES,

TRADENAME

4/4/2003

5/28/2008




INC.

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date

Mergers

Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
MCNAMEE, PORTER &

3/31/2003 SEELEY, INC. Ml TETRA TECH, INC. DE
MCNAMEE INDUSTRIAL

3/31/2003 SERVICES, INC. M TETRA TECH, INC., DE
WILLIAMS, HATFIELD &

1/22/2004 STONER, INC. FL TETRA TECH, INC. DE

4/7/2004 e BIEHLBEs e TETRA TECH, INC. DE
SCIENCES

7/25/2007 INTERNATIONAL, INC. DE TETRA TECH, INC. DE

1/6/2012 INCA ENGINEERS, INC. WA TETRA TECH, INC. DE

1/6/2012 TETRA TECH NUS, INC. DE TETRA TECH, INC. DE

10/8/2012 TETRA TECH HEI, INC. TN TETRA TECH, INC. DE

2/11/2013 TETRA TECH EM, INC. DE TETRA TECH, INC. DE

2/11/2013 GEOTRANS, INC. VA TETRA TECH, INC. DE

Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State

Subsidiaries

Name

Address

ADVANCED MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, LTD.
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

CORNERSTONE ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, LLC

3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

COSENTINI ASSOCIATES, INC.
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

LDIS, LLC

3475 E. FOOTHILL BLVD, PASADENA CA 91107
PASADENA, CA, 91107

ROONEY ENGINEERING, INC.
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD




PASADENA, CA, 91107

TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

TETRA TECH EC, INC.
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

TETRA TECH TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA, 91107

Name

Address

Date

Amendment

2/11/2013

MERGER: MERGING TETRA TECH EM, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, GEOTRANS, INC., A NON-QUALIFIED VA
ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO TETRA TECH, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

10/8/2012

MERGER: MERGING TETRA TECH HEI, INC., A NON-QUALIFIED TN
ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO TETRA TECH, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

1/6/2012

MERGER: MERGING INCA ENGINEERS, INC., A NON-QUALIFIED WA
ORGANIZATION, TETRA TECH NUS, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION WITH AND INTO TETRA TECH, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

3/13/2009

RESTATED CERTIFICATE FILED

7/25/2007

MERGER: MERGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., A NON-
QUALIFIED DE ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO TETRA TECH, INC., A
QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

4/7/2004

MERGER: MERGING MAXIM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION WITH AND INTO TETRA TECH, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

1/22/2004

MERGER: MERGING WILLIAMS, HATFIELD & STONER, INC., A NON-
QUALIFIED FL ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO TETRA TECH, INC., A
QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

3/31/2003

MERGER: MERGING MCNAMEE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC., A
QUALIFIED MI CORPORATION WITH AND INTO TETRA TECH, INC., A
QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

3/31/2003

MERGER: MERGING MCNAMEE, PORTER & SEELEY, INC., A NON-
QUALIFIED MI ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO TETRA TECH, INC., A
QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

Date

Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2021




2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

20M

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, October 13, 2021 — 2:51 PM
© 2021 State of West Virginia



Address

« Qrdering
Payment
Crdering
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Crdering
Payment
Ordering

' Address Type

%

Street 1 City State/Province Zip/Postal Code Principal Contact
1230 Columbia Street, Suite 1000 SanDiegp  CA 92101  JimPerkns
PO BOX 911654 DENVER co 802911854
803 Quarrier Street, Ste 400 Charieston wy 25301 Aleah P Lazo
PO BOX 911642 DENVER Co 80291-1642
POBOX 911624 DENVER co 802911624 Aleah P Lazo
661 ANDERSEN DR PITTSBURGH PA 15220 Aleah P Lazo
10306 EATON PL STE 340 FAIRFAX VA 22030 ALLISON BARKER
670 NORTH ROSEMEAD BLVD PASADENA CA 91107 Aleah P Lazo
1538 KANAWHA BLVD ESTE 110 CHARLESTON WV 25311
1538 KANAWHA BLVD E STE 110 CHARLESTON WY 25311 John Beckman

First Prev Mext Last

Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste @&

Vendor/Customer: 000000232671

TETRATECH INC

Address Type: Ordering v
Division/Department :
Additional Address Info.:
Prevent New Spending :

Default Currency : USD - US Dollar

Active From : gg9/12/2020
Active To:
Default Record :
Mail Returned :
Active Address : vag

O
=



